

BID SUMMARY
PARMELEE AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF HAWTHORNE
PASSAIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. HW-827

BID DATE: June 10, 2020				TIME: 11:00 AM		Cifelli & Son Contractor 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, New Jersey 07110 Tel: 973-235-1122		4 Clean-Up Inc. PO Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047 Tel: 201-271-0042		D&L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, New Jersey 07110 Tel: 667-7300		Vector Corp., Inc. 8 Dante Road Monroe Twp., NJ 08831 Tel: 732-651-0565		Your Way Construction 404 Coit Street Irvington, New Jersey 07111 Tel: 973-849-6614	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	BASE BID														
1	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
2	Drum	UNIT	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
3	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
4	Construction Signs	S.F.	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
5	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allow	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
6	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
7	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
8	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	9,000	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 46,800.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	150	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 8,775.00
10	Tack Coat	Gallon	1,360	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.60	\$ 6.60	\$ 8,976.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 8,976.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	Ton	1,330	\$ 92.00	\$ 122,360.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 117,040.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 95,760.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 117,040.00	\$ 83.70	\$ 111,321.00	\$ 83.70	\$ 111,321.00
12	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00
13	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	17	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,650.00
14	Curb Piece	UNIT	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00
15	No Item				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
16	No Item				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
17	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 5,940.00
18	Inlet, Type E	UNIT	1	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00
19	12" Ductile Iron Pipe	L.F.	200	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 27,200.00
20	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	250	\$ 78.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 82.90	\$ 20,725.00	\$ 82.90	\$ 20,725.00
21	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	13.5	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,485.00
22	Reset Paver Sidewalk	S.Y.	25	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 3,650.00
23	No Item				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
24	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	3,300	\$ 28.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 31.30	\$ 103,290.00	\$ 31.30	\$ 103,290.00
25	Tree Plate	L.F.	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
26	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	3,500	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,975.00
27	Traffic Marking Symbols	S.F.	100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
28	Tree Removal, Over 12" to 24" Diameter	UNIT	4	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 9,960.00
29	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 36" Diameter	UNIT	5	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 15,850.00
30	Tree Removal, Over 36" Diameter	UNIT	3	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 14,175.00
31	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 52.60	\$ 7,890.00	\$ 52.60	\$ 7,890.00
32	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	1,100	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00
33	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	1,100	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,750.00
34	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	1,100	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00
35	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	11	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11
36	Regulatory and Warning Sign	S.F.	100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 3,960.00
37	Inlet Filter, Type 1	S.F.	375	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00
	Total Base Bid Items				\$ 401,692.00		\$ 415,054.60		\$ 417,442.35	Math. Error	\$ 434,643.60		\$ 458,248.46		\$ 458,248.46

BID SUMMARY
PARMELEE AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF HAWTHORNE
PASSAIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. HW-827

BID DATE: June 10, 2020				TIME: 11:00 A.M.		Cifelli & Son Contractor 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, New Jersey 07110 Tel: 973-235-1122		4 Clean-Up Inc. PO Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047 Tel: 201-271-0042		D&L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, New Jersey 07110 Tel: 667-7300		Vector Corp., Inc. 8 Dante Road Monroe Twp., NJ 08831 Tel: 732-651-0565		Your Way Construction 404 Coit Street Irvington, New Jersey 07111 Tel: 973-849-6614 	
ROUGH FUNDED RESIDENT ASSESSMENT (ORDINANCE NO. 2246-2)															
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20R	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	660	\$ 78.00	\$ 51,480.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 54,780.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 64,680.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 85.40	\$ 56,364.00		
23R	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	S.Y.	400	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 122.10	\$ 48,840.00		
	Total Alternate Bid R				\$ 83,480.00		\$ 88,780.00		\$ 108,680.00		\$ 92,100.00		\$ 105,204.00		
TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE R					\$ 485,172.00		\$ 503,834.60		\$ 526,122.35		\$ 526,743.60		\$ 563,452.46		
* Denotes a difference in amount															